

Public Works Department HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING DIVISION 1 N. University Drive, Box B300, Plantation, Florida 33324-2038

PHONE 954-577-4555 • FAX 954-357-5715



PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING NOTICE

NW 19 STREET

From NW 31 Avenue to Powerline Road Proposed improvement includes Median Modification, Milling and Resurfacing, and Sidewalk and ADA Improvements, New landscaping, and Irrigation system.

PUBLIC MEETING INFORMATION

Date: Thursday, June 08, 2023 Time: 6:00 PM - 7.30 PM Location: Mills Pond Park. 2201 NW 9th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311



Broward County Commissioner Robert McKinzie will attend this meeting



This notice features project information brought to you by the Penny for Transportation Mobility Advancement Program, known as MAP Broward and Broward Metropolitan Organization (MPO). The Broward County Highway Construction and Engineering Division will conduct a PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING for the proposed Median Modification and Sidewalk Improvements from East of NW 31 Avenue to Powerline Road. Broward County, Florida.

The primary purpose of this project is to install median where feasible and improve sidewalk with ADA ramps. The construction activities will include install new median, milling, resurfacing, signage and pavement markings.

This **PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING** is being held to present the proposed improvements and provide opportunities for public input. County representatives will be available to answer questions during the meeting. The public is encouraged to attend this meeting to review the proposed transportation improvements.

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or persons who require translation services (free of charge) should contact the Broward County Highway Construction and Engineering Division at 954-577-4555 or heedinfo@broward.org at least seven days prior to this meeting.

For more information on public meetings for Broward County Highway Construction and Engineering Division capital projects: https://www.broward.org/BCEngineering/Pages/CapitalProjectsPublicInvolvement.aspx